
e-Go 

WINDOW ADVERTISEMT 

Collegiate Education Department 

Window No: 	 Tender No.B1/736/2023/PIan/GASCKDVLY 

Date:15 /02 /2024 

PRINCIPAL, CHMKM GOVT ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 

KODUVALLY, KOZHIKODE 

PURCHASE OF SPORTS EQUIPMENTS UNDER PLAN FUND 2023-24 

Estimated Cost 	: 1,20,500/- 

Cost of tender form 630 I- 

EMD 15OO/- 

Last date of receipt of Tender:26 /02/2024 2.00 pm 

Websile - wivw.gasckoduvally.ac./n 

Approval Valid 
Digitally Appr 	d By 

Dr. Sures 

Dat 

Foorool"ved 
4 

Reaso  



tAnnexurONO.B1/736/2023A5D'S."-Y 
CI-IMKMGOVL Arts & Science College 

Koduvally,KoZhikOde673572 Phone:9188900237 

fig- TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase of Sports & Fitness equipments below mentioned for 

an amount not exceeding Rs.1,20,500/- in Physical Education department of this College under. the. 

scheme' Plan Fund 2023-24,Assistance to DCE for Conduct of Sports in the Head of Account 2204- 

00104-29(02)(plan)". 
The envelope containing the tender should be superscribed "Tender for the purchase of 

Spotts& Fitness Equipments under the scheme Plan Fund 202324,Assislancc to DCE for 

Conduct of Sports in the Head of Account 220400-104-29(02)(pIan)" 
and addressed to the 

Principal, CHMKM Govt Arts & Science College Koduvally, Kizhakkoth.P.O, KozhikodO-. 

673572. 
Tender forms are avaiilable from college office upto 26102/2024 12.00 Noon. Last date for the 

receipt of Tender is 26th FebruanJ 2024 at 2.00pm.Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders 

will be opened at 3.00pm on 26th Februarl 2024, in the presence of such tenderers or their 

authorised representatives who may be present at the time. 

Intending tenderers may on application to the Principal, CHMKM Govt Arts & Science College 

Koduvally ,Kizhakkoth. P.0, Kozhikode- 673572,obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders 

should be submitted. Application for tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of 

Rs.630/-and produce GST Receipt of amount Rs.113/-(180/0 of actual cost, Rs.630/-) which is the 

price fixed for a form and which is not refundable under any circumstances. The cost of tender form 

of Rs.630/-is accepted in cash, DD or by M.O only. Self addressed stamped cover should be 

enclosed with the Application for Tender Forms, to be sent by post. Postal Orders, Postal Stamps or 

Bank cheques are not accepted. No forms will be sent by V.P.P or on advance. 

The tender forms are not Transferable. Sale of tender form will be closed at 12.00 noon on 15th 

February 2024. Duplicate tender forms, if required will be issued with cash remittance of Rs.315/-' 

on production of GST Receipt for Rs.57/-( 18% of actual cost 315/-) per copy. 

The rate quoted will be valid up to 31/03/2024. The articles should be supplied within 15 days on 

receipt of the supply order to the college at your expense. Rate, tax and condition of the articles 

should be clearly mentioned separately for each item. An agreement in the prescribed form in 

Kerala Government Stamp Paper worth Rs.@200/-  should be enclosed with the tender. 

The tender should be accompanied by an EMD of Rs.1500/- of the total cost of the articles 

tendered for, either in cash or crossed Bank Draft or treasury Savings Bank Deposits or 

Government Promissory Notes or Bank Guarantee or National Savings Certificate. Tenders without 

sufficient EMD will be rejected. EMD will carry no interest. Firms who are exempted from EMD 

should furnish attested copy of exemption orders. 
The undersigned will have the right to cancel or extend the tender at any time without further 

notice. 
More details can be had from College office/ college website(.gasckoduvallY.aCm). Cash 

transaction hour in this office is loam to 2pm. 



Ann exu re 

LIST OF SPORTSIFITNESS ITEMS REQUIRED 

SI No Name of Item Specification Nos required 

KASHMIR WILLOW CRICKET BAT:MRF 

34 inch Height,4.5inch width 2.2 inch 
3 

 Cricket Bat thickness and waterproof cricket bat for 

leather ball.weigh only 1100gm  

Nivia Dominator 3.0 Football Size- 

 FOOTBALL 5(SoccerMulticolOur)Made of Grained 5 

PU Latex bladder  

YONEX 

FRAME METERIAL-ALUMINIUM 
4 

 Badminton Racket WEIGHT 95-99.9gm 

GRIP SIZE-G4 3.5 INCH  

TrimCal 4000 

PACKAGE DIMENSION 
2 

 SKINFOLD CALLIPER 26.39*23.29*2.21CM,58.97 GM 

ITEM MODEL BD13096  

Cescorf Anthropometric tape Measure with 

Flat Flexible Steel Blade for Circumference 

6mm*2m metric 

 ANTHROPOMETRIC TAP Blade is made of flat flexible and narrow 2 

steel .Bottom side of blade is blank 

6mm wide *2m long8crri blank space before 

zero .Metric units 

Prestige height measuring scale 

Measuring range 20-200cm 

 STUDIOMETER Skid proof foot plate 2 

Vertical stands with easy fold up with tight 

fixation  

Dleander Electronic Carbon fiber composites 

 THICKNESS CALLIPER Digital Vernier Caliper with LED Dcreen-6 

inch  

Wearslim Premium Metallic Skipping Rope 

with Anti skid 

Aluminium Handles and Highly Durable 

 METAL SKIPPING ROPE Adjustable Steel Wire -Black 02 

LIGHT,DURABLE&ADJUSTABLE 

ALUMINIUM COATED ROPE WILL NOT BE 

TWISTED ANTI-SLIP HANDLE 

REAL SWISS Strength GLUTE HAM 

Develoner/Hamgtrjng 

Back and Abs Hyperextension Bench.GHD 



a 
• Exercise Machine 

Assembled Dimension:165cm(L)*66 
GLUTE HAM DEVALOPER 01 

9. CM(W)*llScm(H) 

Comfortable High Density Hip Pads 

High Quality Metallic powder coating 

ootplate size 25*46cm 

Heavy metal Tube 50*70*20mm 

Kobo AC-56 Abdominal pad AB Pad 

14"*12High Density 

Core Trainer 
04 10. AB MAT 

Firm foam cushion-durable PU leather 

meterial-nonslip strip on base 

AB Pad 14" *1211  High Density Core Trainer 

Heavy Resistance bands That are easy to 

use:made from 100% Latex comes in 5 
fl. RESISTANC E BAND 

Different resistance strength Levels:x- 
2 

__________________________ lightlight,medium,Heavy and X-heavy  

Dimensions:12mm thick and 4 inches wide 

lightweight weightlifting belt (80% EVA and 

20%PVC Lining) leight-2 

12. Weightlifying belt comprises synthetic material polythene medium-i 

closed-cell foam PU foam,polyster mesh Large-i 

leather and polyester 

Boldfit weight Littling straps Wrist supporter 

ia. 
WEIGHTLIFTING 

for Gym accessories 5 
WRISTSTRAP 

Magnesium Carbonate 
14. CHALK POWDER 

Powder(SOOgm,white)  
500gm 

Made of natural jute,safe and durable soft 1 

but strong ,durable length 100 feet,Iength 30 

metrer 
iS. TUG OF WAR JUTE ROPE 

circumstance 7 inch 

BOLD ORIGINAL JBL PRO SOUND 

JBL XTreme 2,Wireless portable bluetooth 

speakersignature sound with powerful bass 

 JBL speaker radiator, 10000mAh Built -in powerbank 1 

,Rugged fabric designConnect+,IP*7 

Waterprrof&AUX(Blue)  

linax clotheslines Cloth hangingNylon Rope 
 NYLON ROPE isometer 

(6mm*150 m)  

WITH FLOOR STAND 

FEMIRO FITNESS 

DIAMENSION 130D*60W*214H 



riflnccwa umo 

caoa" flil DDflO OIcthnj 

Oi1C©ftD3 mmj3: 

1ixfl : 15 /02 /2024 

n1lO&flJ1r3ut m1.n4flnf.nalo. %.nfio.WflUmS"mf& (FO®)G3(& A6)35OJØ1. 	36)3T-673572 

Cn3 flffl 61UDLS 

 

0I36(Y1)(V)W 

cwG)a 
	

:1,2O,500/- 

othejaau'  oil El 
	

: 630/ - 

mløm (301S0 
	A 1500/- 

@so&w 	olexm moicmom moiatom øflufi: 26 / 02/ 2023, 200pm 

o6nTcnxf - www .gasckoduvally.acin 

Approval Valid 
DigVApprd By 
Dr.
Dat
Rea d 

PA 



0 
0i9I/ 736/ 2023/ GASCKDVLV 	 CIIMKMGASC 

e,3w1aa6)DC-6735724k,W6rT-9447714033 

c -c'sn&w(& emogniT 

2023-24 m3mJl&, 0J110 6)oonj1 CHMKM (nm@amcT rZstnf & mcômf oa,oan1o3 Assistance to 

OCE for conduct of sports -2204-00-104-29 (02)4D(3) gym jQthTh110Z t,20,500/- OJJ ()06)W 	coWt 

(1Y00D6nKrWØ3)1 a 	Th1(61a6)fl1) nJ5tth (Jd30 	aCfl]3thSc1V n&,06fl)13Q3 nJ36myImls)lm3a2fi 

o&"enmjath a1en)1 6)a,om 

a,ninlcm NogMr, 2023-24 ctvOw,w1s nnthcio 6hoosvpYO CJ/MKM WW6167VY* M7018SWIrA (72AWOJOV' 

tZthXø&& 2204-00-104-29 (02) (#kva) rzenan flflLXDl(DWZ aawrsW & nipThriC pj€oøsroanc6 o,,mm,1ms 

5vwanv.mc8 	4)6)Cn))1 tJAt7ISPUB, QIMKM cnawmnf wyösw & mnzv?5nT aaoean 

a7n&cxnJLs-673574 Qa,39?eo%))Cngym 011eJ3C1tCfl0Z 	CmGnfl)36nt 

otZeon n13)Oo 2024 6)nfl6(101 iZDOt)o 26-(o (uflQ)0)1 nJc%03 12 Wrrn (116)0 0ADC 	6)DrtLflcfl)10S mlmto 

1th6)Cfl)0)3Eflt (3&4PiDcflf Onl0o eJi1&61cnx)lnt fcOlS a36)1)iaJ O1OJ3CftCUTTh1O3 flI&1C&m36fli 

(WA9JCW36)S3njo oceJD(nfeno3nconi6)I 0J1E2J0)31) 630/- 1UJnJG6)S alw 	7 cDn1a/øGni  &wancL 18% GST 

&,o)3w) II3/- 9nJ sJOW C(fl)OJO) mtthcfl 	o1n3bø00Z (lBbSaJ 0nt1(5 nyTh1(M Cfl)nfllo (0)nJ3C133 03Cflf 

6351nJ aoyoZoilejocmo 4wWflO2) amit CTUnfllO)a (U)bOnJAi 0)0SC fl..0)36Th' 6)nJ09€th(J3, OnJOCN(a 63&ftDQcOUZ, 

030Jthu3 n)Cfl)l0J r3c5'eJ)cn5' nmncmmlGi afl ejoacol mMceo1a6ane0 . anmno 0h1.nM.nM (imui1 (B0TD0M?. 

o&es3cnf ,,mncmfløn ojlej 315/-t1njox36m" (18% GST 	 57/- O j ioasi amnxn OilAThl 

(\D1nj3&5'6)øfl)08 (GOSnJ (bm)1(U)1C0)3QSOnJo fl))0(5nj1ath6)6fl{U)D6flt). 

(38M?I3(flf n 0<0)16)0 0JlPj 6303 &omGmflJubDRJo 01016)C0 CTXD$03(Tfl0)Ij. (38eJ3Cflf nE306W3US 6)6)6ø32a ,jjjj 

nJ3S(Th. (3c&'eJ3mf C003i6)0 nflnjm 2024 6)nf*&flflJ(Ol QlOCfl)o 26 -0o (thlQflml n.J&it3 12 06TOIBC 

cUOnJclu3mlo6)cT1)033611t 

(3603CflecOQ8 2024 6)nt*GflJOJOl 03Cfl)o 26 -iUTjo 031M)1 nJS,(S 2 016101 (M6)0 nM 1&6rnn0336ni ()30fltTn4 &Cfl) 

oc6eJ3cr%o,u8 aflaaciiim. G3QJDC1 ,U 2024 6)nfl240I0l 013(fl.)o 26-0!o Th1Mm1 nJ00$ 3 016fl)1&Q 

fl(5e13(fl6,3Q03, (TT0oU)lc(V) jU51ffl1UflthOO nOD 	Gfl3alOZ cD1b0hc36)S (fl)3flt1W3(Thm1(3 00agnmano6mr.  

2024 6na2f)J0l  (D3(fl)o 26-0io 0)1031 omniuil &nICflThDil njcmxoS 6)0)D&t1V) ICJ0iC&Ith1 13101flo .-LIAI 12 06101 

016)0 G3(flJ&CJ 01)flAOlO6)(møJo, 3 06m1€o6 n&'eJ)mDeoD, 0oWl j0i WU5k1)1W1&a3 nOD 	@i1t 

OIOOJO3QS 	 MocmangamaGni. 

	

ate rnloZ e,36101.O6)Cfl) ml0Pf3aA606) 2024 	(DD64 31 016)0 (nJD6flJ2io 	6) 	flth1O63CTThV)D6fli BC&'QJDCOf 

m0T5flacnD6)SDiJo 200/- (nJ J12JcS$J naOTD)10z 2SMOqO m1og)(3nJQ1Dfl 1500/-nJ, 

am(b1 	nJ6100/ (J)103fl0S flJ,3rg /csr&j0l aflWfl613thf 6flJD8, 6)cwanjDcni1çj / woLa3o1qo1 ama/ miow 

moainv aciuoJlsDW n)c81nn1as)9 n4)Cm10Jfl(08 n436)03ale4o eø3 OlcWlOS 	mo20Dcfli 

0031)DW m1om (3flJa çacuim GtQJDC11JU3 m10(T01aø6)n$Th(Th36rfl' m1o(m(3r)10 	OYUSACTThV)lmS cnlcmo 

SW1flJD&Q6)n cn]oDum6m3cñ tJ930) &MWIDMOA mao 6)a03U)l) nJo(8nJ V 1a0)36fli 

(3(P'QID(07 Ea3th GcnD1flW 906)03 fl9 QJ7fl)Z)1IJCfl3 c$3j30JW1 n1t0cj1O6)Cma(n0 Q3 (OUfl&300 

m1g1o3 mhJln 0D6fl)'  

OROJOW3U$&6) aaaagf S33CLt10)0XB 6maw6njsDoJato/6)o16rlf 6)6)Cfl) (fl)OUD1&6)D0Jfl))2ODGflt 

(www.gasckoduvally.ac.In). aa,Daw'eDn1j1(ni16)n &smalsnn oUQ1lo 10 am r0x3 3 pm ojgo'acnt 



Annexure 

LIST OF SPORTSIFITNESS ITEMS REQUIRED 

SI No Name of Item Specification Nos required 

KASHMIR WILLOW CRICKET BAT:MRF 

34 inch Height,4.5"inch width 2.2 inch 
1. Cricket Bat 

thickness and waterproof cricket bat for 
3 

leather balI.weigh only 1100gm  

NMa Dominator 3.0 Football Size- 

2. FOOTBALL 5(SoccerMulticolour)Made of Grained 5 

PU,Latex bladder 

YONEX 

FRAME METERIAL-ALUMINIUM 
3. Badminton Racket 4 

WEIGHT 95-99.9gm 

GRIP SIZE-G4 3.5 INCH 

TrimCal 4000 

PACKAGE DIMENSION 
4. SKINFOLD CALLIPER 2 

26.39*23.29*2.21CM58.97 GM 

ITEM MODEL BD13096 

Cescorf Anthropometric tape Measure with 

• Flat Flexible Steel Blade for CircUmference 

• 6mm*2m metric 

5. ANTHROPOMETRIC TAP Blade is made of flat ,flexible and narrow 2 

steel .Bottom side of blade is blank 

6mm wide *2m long8cm blank space before 

zero .Metric units 

Prestige height measuring scale 

Measuring range 20-200cm 

6. STUDIOMETER Skid proof foot plate 2 

Vertical stands with easy fold up with tight 

fixation 

Oleander Electronic Carbon fiber composites 

7. THICKNESS CALLIPER Digital Vernier Caliper with LED Dcreen-6 

inch 

Wearslim Premium Metallic Skipping Rope 

with Anti skid 

Aluminium Handles and Highly Durable 

8. METAL SKIPPING ROPE Adjustable Steel Wire -Black 02 

LIGHT,DURABLE&ADJUSTABLE 

ALUMINIUM COATED ROPE WILL NOT BE 

TWISTED ANTI-SLIP HANDLE 

REAL SWISS Strength GLUTE HAM 

Developer/Hamstring 

Back and Abs Hyperextension Bench.GHD 



r 
LA Exercise Machine 

Assembled Dimension:lGScm(L)*66 
GLUTE HAM DEVALOPER 01 

9. CM(W)*115cm(H) 

Comfortable High Density Hip Pads 

High Quality Metallic powder coating 

ootplate size 25*46cm 

Heavy metal Tube 50*70*20mm 

Kobo AC-56 Abdominal pad AB Pad 

14*12High Density 

Core Trainer 
04 10. ABMAT 

Firm foam cushion-durable PU leather 

meterial-nonslip strip on base 

AB Pad 14" *12tt High Density Core Trainer 

Heavy Resistance bands That are easy to 

use:made from 100% Latex comes in 5 
11. RESISTANC E BAND 

Different resistance strength Levels:x- 
2 

__________________________ Iight,liht,medium,Heavy_and X-heavy  

Dimensions:12mm thick and 4 inches wide 

lightweight weightlifting belt (80% EVA and 

20%PVC Lining) leight-2 

12. Weightlifying belt comprises synthetic material ,polythene medium-i 

closed-cell toam,PU foam,polyster mesh Large-i 

leather and polyester 

Boldfit weight LiMing straps Wrist supporter 

13. 
WEIGHTLIFTING 

for Gym accessories 5 
WRISTST RAP 

Magnesium Carbonate 
14. CHALK POWDER 

Powder(SOOgm white)  
500gm 

Made of natural jute,safe and durable soft 1 

but strong ,durable length iOO feet,length 30 

metrer 
15. TUG OF WAR JUTE ROPE 

circumstance 7 inch 

BOLD ORIGINAL JBL PRO SOUND 

JBL XTreme 2,Wireless portable bluetooth 

speaker,signature sound with powerful bass 

16. JBL speaker radiator,l0000mAh Built -in powerbank 1 

Rugged fabric design,Connect+IP*7 

Waterprrof&AUX(Blue)  

linax clotheslines Cloth hanging,Nylon Rope 
17. NYLON ROPE isometer 

(6mm*150m)  

WITH FLOOR STAND 

FEMIRO FITNESS 

DIAMENSION 130D*60W*214H 



0 MAX WEIGHT CAPACITY 200KG 

METRICS MEASURED IN LED DISPLAY 
 Air ROWING MECHINE 

FRAME METERIAL ALLOY STEEL 

ITEM WEIGHT 45KG TENSION LEVEL 10 

LEVEL AIR RESISTANCE 

MATERIAL ALLbY STEEL 

POWER SOURCE BATTERY POWERED 

Usi universal mini latex loops thin MLX 

resistance Bands 

Latex construction 

Odor free lightweight &durable 2 SET WITH 

 MINI LOOP 5resistance 5 

set of 5 pcs RESISTANCE 

natural rubber,multi colour 

X LIGHTILIGHT MEDIUMHEAVY IXHEAW 

20CMS Center rod:with a center rod length 

of 120cm,this pullup bar offers ample space 

for a wide range of exercises and grip 

 PULL UP BAR variations. 

STHENOS The unbeatable chin Up Bar for 

home -120cm powder coated heavy Duty 

10kg 

nylon blackadjustable weighted ,dual 

 weight vest padding cushions at shoulder and 

chest,waist closure is fully adjustableextra- 

wide neoprene belt Buckle closure 

Approval Valid 
Digitally Appr 	d By 

Dr. Suresff  
Dat 	024 

Reaso pproved 




